RTI MATTER BY SPEED POST

No. A-50020/19/2014-Ad.VII Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs Ad.VII Section

.

North Block, New Delhi, Dated the 25th July, 2014

To

Shri Vikash Purohit, D-202, Madhav Residency, Behind Tejendra Prasad Society, Virat Nagar, Ahmedabad – 382415.

Subject:

Information sought under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Please refer to your online RTI application dated 28.05.2014 on the above cited subject. It is informed that in so far as the undersigned is concerned, no document/file has been destroyed by fire in last ten years.

2. As per Section 19 of RTI Act, 2005, an appeal against the above decision would lie before the appellate Authority, Shri Satpal Chouhan, Joint Secretary (Admn.), Ministry of Home Affairs, Room No.194, North Block, New Delhi.

(Shyamala Mohan) Director & CPIO

Copy to:- SO(IT) Cell, MHA for uploading of the RTI Application alongwith the reply in the website of Ministry of Home Affairs under the heading RTI Act- 2005 information under 4(1)(b) of the Act.

RTI REQUEST DETAILS				
Registration No.	MHOME/R/2014/80465	28/05/2014		
Type of Receipt:	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority Language of Request:		English .	
Name :	Vikas Purohit	Male		
Address:	D-202, Madhav Residency, Ahmedabad, Pin:382415	Behind Tejendra	Prasad Society, Virat Nagar,	
State:	Gujarat	Country:	India	
Phone No.:	Not Provided	+91-9067084268		
Email:	: vikaspurohitji@gmail.com			
Status(Rural/Urban) :	: Urban Education Status:		Graduate	
Letter No. :	Not Provided	Not Provided		
Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? :	No	Indian		
Amount Paid:	0 Mode of Payment		Payment Gateway	
Mode(s) of information Supply :	Hard Copy	Pertains to	T. RAJENDRAN NAIR, US(COORD II), Addl.Charge	
Information Sought:	Dear Sir, Please provide me details of in various departments of Cetaken to recover those docum	ntral Governmen	byed by fire in last 10 years t and the remedial actions	

L	1
	/

RTI REQUEST DETAILS				
Registration No. :	MHOME/R/2014/80466	28/05/2014		
Type of Receipt :	Electronically Transferred from Other Public Authority	English		
Name:	Vikas Purohit	Male		
Address:	D-202, Madhav Residency, Behind Tejendra Prasad Society, Virat Nagar, Ahmedabad, Pin:382415			
State:	Gujarat	India		
Phone No.:	Not Provided	+91-9067084268		
Email :	vikaspurohitji@gmail.com			
Status(Rural/Urban) :	Urban	Graduate		
Letter No. :	Not Provided	Not Provided		
Is Requester Below Poverty Line?:	No Citizenship Indian Status			
Amount Paid:	0 Mode of Payment Gateway Payment			
Mode(s) of information Supply:	Hard Copy		T. RAJENDRAN NAIR, US(COORD II), Addl.Charge	
	Dear Sir,	···· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Information Sought :	Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions taken to recover those documents.			

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80465

Applicant	Name
-----------	------

Vikas Purohit

Text of Application

Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroyed by fire in last 10 years in various departments of Central Government and the remedial actions taken to recover those documents.

Reply of Application

RTI reply sent as per PDF fie attached

			•	
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	28/05/2014	Nodal Officer	MOIAB/R/2014/60324
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	30/05/2014	Nodal Officer	Forwarded To: T. RAJENDRAN NAIR, US(COORD II), Addl.Charge
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	19/06/2014	T. RAJENDRAN NAIR, US(COORD II), Addl.Charge-(CPIO)	

Print

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014/80466

App	icant Name	Vikas Purohit		
Text of Application Dear Sir, Please provide me details of documents destroy last 10 years in various departments of Central Governments remedial actions taken to recover those documents.		ints of Central Government and the		
Reply of Application RTI reply sent as per PDF file attached		ached		
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	28/05/2014	Nodal Officer	MOIAB/R/2014/60324
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	30/05/2014	Nodal Officer	Forwarded To: T. RAJENDRAN NAIR, US(COORD II), Addl.Charge
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	19/06/2014	T. RAJENDRAN NAIR, US(COORD II), Addl.Charge-(CPIO)	

Print